

GAHC010286642025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/1346/2026

SHRI PRANJAL CHUTIA AND 15 ORS
SON OF BIRENDRA CHUTIA

2: SHRI ETIRAM JIYAMORIYA
SON OF LATE SUMESWAR JIYMORIYA

3: SHRI LILA KANTA JIYAMORIYA
SON OF LATE SUMESWAR JIYMORIYA

4: SHRI LAKHON JIYAMORIYA
SON AND LEGAL HIRES OF LATE JATIN JIYMORIYA

5: SHRI SUSIL JIYAMORIYA
SON OF ETIRAM JIYMORIYA

6: SHRI GRINDRA JIYAMORIYA
SON OF LATE ETIRAM JIYMORIYA

7: SHRI DIBYA JIYMORIYA
SON OF ETIRAM JIYMORIYA

8: SHRI SUSON JIYAMORIYA
SON OF ETIRAM JIYMORIYA

9: SHRI MOHAN BHUYAN
SON OF NILAMONI BHUYAN

10: DINA JIYAMORIYA
SON OF NILAMONI BHUYAN

11: SHRI RAMEN CHUTIA
SON OF BIRENDRA CHUTIA

12: SHRI GULAP GOGOI

SON OF KABIRAM SAIKIA

13: SHRIMTI MINAKSHI CHUTIA BARMAM
D/O BRITISH CHUTIA AGED ABOUT 54 SAIKIA W/O LATE PREAM CHUTIA

14: SHRI JUGAL BHUYAN
SON OF LATE NANDI BHUYAN

15: SHRI GUNA BAN CHUTIA
S/O LATE PUNARAM CHUTIA

16: SHRI ARUN BHUYAN
S/O LATE BHIM BHUYAN. ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE-HEMPUR
BORPOTHAR UNDER SISSI MOUZA
REVENUE CIRCLE SISSIBORGAON
DISTRICT DHEMAJI
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM

2:THE SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM.

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHEMAJI
POST OFFICE AND POLICE STATION- DHEMAJI
DISTRICT DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN787057.

4:THE LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION OFFICER

DHEMAJI
POST OFFICE AND POLICE STATIONDHEMAJI
DISTRICT DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787057

5:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI

GUWAHATI-781003
ASSAM

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DHEMAJI
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION
POST OFFICE AND POLICE STATION DHEMAJI
DISTRICT DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN787057.

7:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
GROUND FLOOR
F BLOCK
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

8:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
I BLOCK
2ND FLOOR
ASSAM SECRETARIAT CIVIL
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. P. Thapa, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Borpujari, SC, Revenue
Ms. R. Deka, SC, Water Resources

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

01.04.2026

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks for an accommodation on the ground that her senior is not

present.

2. List this matter again on 22.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant